Final 1 2 3 4 T
Memphis (0-2) 7 14 7 0 28
Arkansas State (1-1) 3 14 10 6 33

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

MEMP TD Jacob Karam passed to Player to the right for 18 yard gain (Paulo Henriques made PAT) 12:17
7 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 2:43 MEMPHIS 7-0

ARST FG Brian Davis kicked a 23-yard field goal 8:15

11 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:02 MEMPHIS 7-3

2nd Quarter

MEMP TD Memphis blocked punt attempt by Neely Sullivent. Recovered by Tevin Jones

(Paulo Henriques made PAT) 10:45

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 MEMPHIS 14-3

ARST TD Frankie Jackson rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Brian Davis made PAT) 5:56
14 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:49 MEMPHIS 14-10

MEMP TD Jacob Karam passed to Keiwone Malone down the middle for 41 yard gain

(Paulo Henriques made PAT) 3:46

5 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 2:10 MEMPHIS 21-10

ARST TD Ryan Aplin passed to Josh Jarboe to the right for 42 yard gain

(Brian Davis made PAT) 3:18

2 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:28 MEMPHIS 21-17

3rd Quarter

ARST TD Frankie Jackson rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Brian Davis made PAT) 7:59
13 PLAYS, 89 YARDS, TOP 4:46 ARKANSAS ST 24-21

MEMP TD Tom Hornsey punt. J.D. McKissic returned punt for no gain. J.D. McKissic fumbled.
Wynton McManis recovered fumble (Paulo Henriques made PAT) 4:03

0 PLAYS, OYARDS, TOP 0:00 MEMPHIS 28-24

ARST FG Brian Davis kicked a 25-yard field goal 0:47

11 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 3:20 MEMPHIS 28-27

4th Quarter

ARST TD David Oku rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Ryan Aplin run to the right) 6:31

9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:39 ARKANSAS ST 33-28

Team Stats

MEMP ARKST
First Downs 13 33
Plays-Net Yards 56-293 97-619
Rushes-Yds 32-139 54-317
Passing Yds 154 302
Passes 14-24-0 23-43-0
Punts 8-374 5-178
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yds 4-30 4-32
SACKS 1-3 0-0
Time of Poss. 27:12 32:48

Individual Stats

RUSHING

MEMP: Jerrell Rhodes 13-70, Jacob Karam 7-36, Jai Steib 9-32, Jaquise Cook 1-2, Eric Mathews 1-1,
Keiwone Malone 1--2

ARKST: David Oku 25-130, Ryan Aplin 6-73, Rocky Hayes 4-68, Frankie Jackson 14-38,

Fredi Knighten 4-8, Josh Jarboe 1-0

PASSING

MEMP: Jacob Karam 14-24-154-0

ARKST: Ryan Aplin 23-43-302-0

RECEIVING

MEMP: Keiwone Malone 7-90, Alan Cross 3-31, Marcus Rucker 2-7, Reggie Travis 1-27,

Jerrell Rhodes 1--1

ARKST: J.D. McKissic 8-99, Josh Jarboe 6-101, Julian Jones 2-27, Frankie Jackson 2-13,

Carlos McCants 1-20, R.J. Fleming 1-14, Darion Griswold 1-13, David Oku 1-8, Anthony Kincy 1-7

*Drive Chart Below
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Clock Ball On

15:00
12:12
8:09
6:51
5:10
3:45
2:17
0:23
13:50
11:11
10:45
10:45
5:49
3:46
3:10
1:35
0:00
15:00
14:10
12:45
7:52
0:00
4:03
4:03
0:39
9:09
6:31
5:22
0:11

23
19
22
7
opp 43
6
31
13
20
11

25
27
25
23
35
21
25
39
11
28
9

25
16
20
35
5
14

End
Poss
TD
FG
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
FGA
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FUMB
TD
FG
FGA
TD
PUNT
DOWNS
HALF

Clock BallOn PL YDS TOP

12:18
8:15
6:51
5:10
3:45
2:17
0:23
13:50
11:11
10:45
10:45
5:56
3:46
3:18
1:35
0:00
0:00
14:10
12:45
7:59
4:03
4:03
4:03
0:43
9:09
6:31
5:22
0:11
0:00

opp 6
31
12

opp 37
30
39
22
27
11

N
N

opp 21

A NN
N Ul =

H
© ®

opp 8
opp 7

»
»

opp 14

[y
H

7

[y
[y

NCwogRNoeoNjwwowNUu R owllwwuwww

77
75

2:42
:57
:18
41
:25
:28
:54
:33

W
©

126

(= M =]
W oo

o wwWw
o Ut

Ul
o

NOOAMADMN
(== Napl-eRi |

:30

M EHd HE HEHBEEHEEBEEBEHBE K
N
(09]



